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3701 FRANKLIN CIRCLE
LAWRENCE, KANSAS

SPECIAL USE PERMIT/REVISED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
Lawrence Community Shelter

SPECIAL USE PERMIT NOTES

Owner: Lawrence Community Shelter
214 W. 10th Street
Lawrence, Kansas 66044
1. No Public Improvements will be completed as part of this SUP/Revised Final Development Plan.
2. This Site Plan has been designed to comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) for Buildings and Facilities, appendix A to 28 CFR, part 36.
3. Ingress/Egress locations shown represent public and emergency/service access points. These points are illustrated on the plan with filled arrows and unfilled arrows, respectively.
4.  All screening and landscaping shall meet minimum requirements per the previously approved Final Development Plan.
5.

submitted.

o

Lawrence 2' concrete curb & gutter. The existing asphalt pavement may be used for new paving sections.

7. Pursuant to Section 20-538 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, this Site Plan is intended to fulfill the requirement of the Special Use Permit applied for.
Size & type of trash receptacle to be approved by City of

8. Trash enclosures shall be constructed and maintained in accordance with City of Lawrence Land Development Code, Section 20-1006(a).
Lawrence Sanitary Department. City of Lawrence will not be responsible for pavement damage due to refuse collection.
A transit stop is been requested at the intersection of 25th Street and Franklin Road near the property.

10. The site shall have surveillance camera to provide exterior visibility and monitor activities out of the view of staff. LCS will work with the Lawrence Police Department to coordinate

monitoring locations.

11. All outdoor fencing will be nominal 6' high wooden fence or comparable material with 90% screening.
12. Pursuant to Section 20-544 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, a minimum of 1 toilet per 15 beds shall be provided.

13. Pursuant to Section 20-544 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, at least once every five (5) years the operator shall make a presentation to the City Commission and

the Commission shall review the Special Use Permit for compliance with original conditions of approval and use standards.

14. Pursuant to Section 20-544 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, the operator of a Temporary Shelter shall create a management plan. The management plan shall

become binding upon approval of the Special Use Permit or site plan.

All proposed lighting shall be shielded to prevent off-site glare. New lighting shall comply with requirements of Article 11 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code. A Photometric Plan has been

Parking lot and drive lanes pavement shall meet or exceed the minimum requirement of City of Lawrence - Land Development Code Section 20-913. Parking lot and drive areas shall have Standard City of

15. Outdoor client and visitor gathering shall be limited to the outdoor recreation area and sidewalks behind the building. No loitering will be allowed in any front yard areas.

16. Phase 2 of this Final Development Plan will remain in effect for this SUP. Use of the Phase 2 building for the Lawrence Community Shelter shall only be by resubmittal of the SUP.

Phase 2 of this Final Development Plan will remain in effect for the approved uses of PID.

REVISED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN NOTES

Lawrence Community Shelter
214 W. 10th Street
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

Owner:

Grob Engineering Services, LLC
3210 Mesa Way, Suite A
Lawrence, Kansas 66049

Land Planner/Engineer:

1. The original Final Development Plan was prepared by Landplan Engineering and approved May 08, 2001. Unless specifically modified by this

drawing, all items within the original Final Development Plan will be in effect.

2. No Public Improvements will be completed as part of this SUP/Revised Final Development Plan.

3. This Revised Final Development Plan has been designed to comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility
Guidelines (ADAAG) for Buildings and Facilities, appendix A to 28 CFR, part 36.

4. Ingress/Egress locations shown represent public and emergency/service access points. These points are illustrated on the plan.

5.  All screening and landscaping shall meet minimum requirements per the previously approved Final Development Plan. The Landscape Plan for
the original Final Development Plan shall be in effect and all planting not already in place shall be replaced.

6. All proposed lighting shall be shielded to prevent off-site glare. New lighting shall comply with requirements of Article 11 of the City of Lawrence
- Land Development Code.

7. Pursuant to Section 20-538 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, this Revised Final Development Plan is intended to fulfill the
requirement of the Special Use Permit applied for.

8. The existing trash enclosures shall be used and maintained in accordance with City of Lawrence Land Development Code, Section
20-1006(a). Size & type of trash receptacle to be approved by City of Lawrence Sanitary Department. City of Lawrence will not be responsible
for pavement damage due to refuse collection.

SPECIAL USE PERMIT/REVISED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN for
LAWRENCE COMMUNITY SHELTER

PARKING SUMMARY

PARKING REQUIREMENT QUANTITY | REQUIRED PARKING
MAIN SHELTER - 1 PER 1.5 EMPLOYEES 13 9.0
JOBS BLDG. ALT. 1 PER 1.5 EMPLOYEES 3 2.0

CLIENT VEHICLE PARKING N/R
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 11.0
BICYCLE PARKING - 1 PER 5 CLIENTS 125 25.0
PARKING PROVIDED PHASE 1
TOTAL PARKING SPACES 56
STANDARD SPACES 54
ADA HANDICAP SPACES (1 VAN ACC.) 2
BICYCLE PARKING 26
GREENSPACE REQ. 56 X 40SF = 2240SF 2625 SF

* NOTE: 45 STALLS EXIST FOR VISITOR AND CLIENT VEHICLE PARKING

DESIGNED BY

JDG

CHECKED BY

JDG

ISSUE DATE
February 1, 2010

REVISIONS
February 19, 2010

SHEET




(o))
v
o
©
R =
O
o MT. BLUE ADDITION 583
%)
T T Rw € ©
—_— T T MT. BLUE ADDITION NO. 2 — | s¢R
\\ — -
TT— T RW — PID—2 (CITY) z Z Z _| =g L%
B ) - q) *
—— — o ;4 0 x| L5
T — T —_— ol 3 | 32 D | <8
/ ) ) ['o] o 0 o [} o n o el 0 o 0 (=] un (=3 w o 2] o o q-) F'
—_— o §888835¢% 8 3 388888CC% 8 “," o o LuLlJ = &
T~ W ¢ 2 W a8
i \ Rw WEST G OF 25TH Z Z Z — | 8x3
e ————" - S NE mZ 3 557
Rw X Iff — —— T =
; o
AW — EXIST. CT. \ E ) E ONO) o %Si
T 5 RN I R ) -
/ o LN (N): 8681 — T B 3 R 8 X Z o
o | /Tl Ty _— Lo e / &\\WS\ 31 o 9 9 Owowm |8
E - o ; : }
Te— / — XUGT DHWAW>~ 675/ EEISOTUT?5866 65 — — | ° z‘o (L] \ O
& | /W BTas— T W———= ——— o \\ <3 3 - 3
¢ Pl i s\\ DHY S ) .. 2 g I prawIG s CoPmIGHTED
) T o— I TR — : - - — ~ SERVICES, LLC. THIS DRAWING MAY
EXIST. 10" U/E \/ - o — — T oxGT— = OHAW =X~ = - N \;‘\ - — i gm LL % I.|'.I NOT BE PHOTOGRAPHED, TRACED,
: 2 = OR COPIED IN ANY MANNER
%\\ B —m 4 [ X~ b - = S ag g (Z) WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
AND ADA RAMP— UGt — - T— n N o B OF GROB ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC.
HW o
FOR ACCESS FO—®\-—— == [’ ‘QD\ 14 o o
‘ C|TY§H@/ALK " a — W;‘ XU -1 T HW X~ ; § 8 §
: G n/o
——873— EXISTING 1-1/2" T (3] n
— —_— WATER METER AND ~ +
%’ / z s ——6" BACKFLOW o \\\\ Y B OH TTT—
> - - PREV/ENTER V\g_}I'H PIV ™ ™ — N o = - "'[ | DHW\\Q -
EXISTING 1SWB EIMT.H — X o
) o | o /)
e J
879.7% > 7 —_
BW 679.50 / / / ! 4
EXIST. 30" A L R P\ / /\ o
— | sue N2 q 4
—
© nilid ﬁ - /
Sl UL \|P= 1 q / / : $e§ @
<C = N LL ¥ - 5¥e g
J V ~ . A : Sex ol
/ / / z N = B 2 23ER3 3
20’ PROPOSED U/E -1 u / , | . % ’I | }I . S o g¢=77 §
o~ P / @/ LIMITS OF FINAL DEVELOPMENT L TL L 25 : §35ee &
T \\ o R vo a-~=E ¢
™~ : \, ¢ < 2352589
N o L/ / PLAN REVISIONS - , L SITE SUMMARY §5 5 et
NOss, ™ H - ¥ V. / / /oy / o | ' X GROSS SITE AREA 19799892 SF. 454 AL o 8¢ 2 .
8> )\ \3< - / / —t [ | ! RIGHT-OF-WAY AREA: 17,370.25 SF.  0.39 AC. u F) . é €
@\ AN v —h Vs / I / F.F.E.=£873.25 P | L \ \ \ \ : NET AREA 180,628.66 SF.  4.15 AC. - e 385, 8
— % i > £ 8oy 8
\ \ / / / / ; % PHASE 1 NET AREA: 180,629 SF. 4.15 AC. PHASE 1 & 2 NET AREA: 180,629 SF. 4.15 AC. 3 3 8 3 §§,,l,,,|) L
\ l / / N - \ BUILDING: 25,755 SF. 059 AC.  BUILDING: 43,130 SF. 099 AC. §%523 8
\ / ‘ o ‘ L CRPSSING o . — PAVEMENT: 61,992 SF. 1.42 AC. PAVEMENT: 74,300 SF. 1.71 AC. 2888 ¢
\ ‘ 12" / 'PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT) T TURF/OPEN SPACE: , 92,882 SF. 213 AC. TURF/OPEN SPACE: ) 63,199 SF. 1.45 AC. ° gvl‘,% 3
1 , . . : COMMON OPEN SPACE (30° PERMETER): 26421 SF. 0.61 AC. COMMON OPEN SPACE (30' PERMETER): 26,421 SF. 0.61 AC. siexgd
\ £
/ cz> RIM: / (10 TE IN ﬁOWN T?) i — ‘ 1 TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 87,747 SF. 201 AC. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 117,430 SF. 2.70 XC. Toeees m
- FL IN(E & W):867.00 >
AV (& FL QUT: 866.80 / %1’ STRIP DRAIN { I O Inn : TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED (@ 1 SPACE PER 500): 87 SPACES  INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING REQUIRED: o
1B’ gk / i STRIP D g j! ] & I 9 ' {rom PARKING PROVIDED: | 87 SPACES (87 SPACESY280 SF.)(15%)=3,65¢ S
‘ : v p ¥ 1 N o otal includes 4 H.C. spaces
0o i T:867.1 5 > [ — :
\ = K ST™ ST™ - ; ' X = ' g ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED: 4 SPACES  INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING PROVIDED: . 2
\ \ > / 5 * / , 3(1 O : : N ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED: 4 SPACES 5,095 - ¢ <
| - i |- - s el » T
\ r Aﬂ / ?’%SF F‘ / 448 n o~ EXISTING BUILDING 0SF./ OAC PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 43,130 S.F. /0.99 AC. » T~ w
\ 4 | i =14y k T L | EXISTING PAVEMENT AREA: 0SF./ OA PROPOSED PAVEMENT AREA: 74,300 S.F./1.71 AC, (o] o.
\ o [ ADARAME | | / Sty S Z | - EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0SF./ O0A IMPERVIOUS AREA: 117,430 S.F. /2.70 AC. H
N pe & e EXISTING PERVIOUS AREA: 180,629 S.F./4.14 AC. | PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA: 63,199 S.F./1.45 AC. £ = —
/ / \ = /q;\ ‘ _ , 1 g - PROPERTY AREA: 180,629 S.F./4.14 AC re = w
/ z o
Ly / T | \ -
30° PERIMETER S/B2-+ \ g X LIMITS OF 8 4 \_8opo / < _— | @
c;o ‘ / / mm 870 / / / W 1 \ g VR E ,—f!: 4 : E
" ’ — —
FENCED
[ AU e | cencen A€ weo b | ] SITE_SUMMARY  ion o a- N
v @ AREA r n =z : . s
L OUTD%JR n XQER / / 1 | | N \ % /> < I l‘r* FRANKEIN PARK PRELMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN * (Approved 5/28/98) m o
YA ] | o >
. ' 7 J
/ \ g ] / / | [ Genon ] T \ - faiata it e ; : tul -
% / / = | / - 60 \ ’ | = LOT_COVEGE PARKING DATA = > e =l
= "”/\ - 74n_.ﬂg_ﬂﬂ_ﬂoﬂ—-:—“@‘%|/ " ’ / \ N - ESTMATED DEV | LOT AREA  [BURDING | PAVEMENT | COMMON Mwmm ADA 4) £ L U<
__ o / ‘ — ¥ / e I 1 30 BLDG. 9/8 l ] [PHASE | OPEN SPACE |OPEN SPAcE (1 SF) REQUIRED _ | PROVIDED Q. z A
Q / - / (Y I T TE] " l — ! LOT 2, BLOCK 1 |FALL 1998 | 189,075 SF |57,004 SF [79.202 SF (15973 SF 36806 S |114 SIALS |160 SIS |6 SIALS |8 SIALS 0 : —_—
() / \ ~~ y | \ S , / = to\ \ ,l ,1 fior 3, mock 1 [susMer 1999 | 171,277 SF 61,200 SF [71,883 SF 38214 S [122 SINIS [131 STAUS |5 STAUS |5 STALS L) @) 2
< [N - _/ l / II ‘bg T N or 1, mocx 2 Jras 1908 (215808 SF (51290 &F (91515 FF (20207 F (408 S [100 STALS |140 SIS [5 SUS [5 SMuS = — = <
. I \ 2 ‘ F. 1 / / w 1 / | 4o ’ —] ’ / 0 lr §L0T 2, Lock 2 [SuMMER 1999 [ 271,014 F (67,200 7 (88,045 SF [111,004 SF (36949 SF 113 SIALS |123 STALS |5 STALS |5 STAUS «© < Z
U’)>_ /] \ m/’ﬁ l 5 - &£ I *\\_ / \ 5% \ prv JLov 3, BocK 2 [SPRMG 2000 [ 263,376 SF |73,140 S [96,685 SF [44940 SF_ (40,831 SF_|146 SIS (157 SIALS |6 SIALS |6 SINLS - = < X
% 6 7 ) / ‘ B 2 l(';.l, l / IZ NN g / / / !LF‘ ll-m 1, BLOCK 1 J2001 167,485 SF (55225 SF (00,877 SF (17330 SF (25,053 SF |110 STALLS [129 STALLS (5 STALS |5 STAUS © andp{un Engi_neering, P.A. 2001. This m ! m
& / 3 - SERVICE AND N CENCY EXIT 4 B S \ \ \ = L Juor 4, Bocx 1 2002 143,647 SF_[48,800 SF_|61,627 SF 33220 SF_[98 STALS 113 STAUS |5 STAUS |5 STAUS A Do s bl B o Z O
- (\ EMERGENCY ONLY = " e / / | A | 5 K x / L= ; JLor 4, ook 2 2003 298,148 SF (73,140 SF [103,147 SF[67,780 SF (54,072 SF [146 STALS [157 STAUS [6 SIALS [6 SIALS photographed, traced, or copied in any 0 Z
= N \ ] | — ACCEW P —= v y . 3 \ | Juor 5, eock 2 2004 22465 & [502% F (8227 & (08761 S |82,191 S |118 SINLS 118 SIS [5 SIS |5 SIS oF Londotor, Enginsering, Sp, o esion T <
< | \ _HiH o E/ ‘—U \ \ & % z = : TOTALS: 2012325 S 538428 SF 721,219 SF 353,194 SFY 309,484 SF 1,076 SIALS 1,237 SIALLS 48 STALS 48 STALS AN o o’ L
=~ 0O o PHA§ TWO / | / o 1 353,104 SF. "COMMON OPEN SPACE" EQUALS ol . o
< N \ \ e - | L 17.55% OF NET AREA N PHASES | & L > 3
o ® i EXISTING ‘ F/FE=86950 / | | | L o
g L N\ \ - FENCED P / | PH m | % \ EXIST. C.0. *T‘> m O <
£ - TRASH _ __ _~ | 'X1' STRIP DRAIN ~ L 7RIl 84:5.56 | GRADING & N
S "’ LOSURE RIM: 865.30 P Z2¢|LF. 8] 55 @048 (E): 861,27 S o™
5 \ \g N el \ o FL OUT:863.30 | W) 861.pb UTLITY I—
. pY ~ FIl OUTl (W): 861.
- — =< — 7] e I - —
< S ) B ‘ PLAN s
o — /5 n e | r[ :
8 -~ Iy o (a2
> 6, o _‘*1_] ’
@ — 1 AT~_ " - | w O
< o1 p % | —— EXIST. L1 e
9 = PN 3 I / RM: 86546 |, (= O
- . FI IN (E): 86269
3 | He====== —=4 7 | | FL out (w): 861.,7‘6 ‘ ‘ L‘ ‘ ‘ i ‘ ’ REVISIONS ‘I.I,J, ;
Q — A1l ma®, R
S < - 23 LF. 24~/ { , ¢ OF FRANKLIN 3/16/01 per dept. comments :
= HDPE © 1.v% \ x | PARK CIRCLE .
S T & j [y o o 66w oo ow o 3/30/01 per conditions ]
3 Rib: 888.70_ % g§82288L558 8 - N
2 oA Wﬂe Y 5/2/01  per conditions
> \ \ & W):863.05 / L 5/4/01 _ per conditions < A
H‘J &y FL OUT:882.95 I 'i_ D —
A s
N ' AT B S R | O R ot S $AN ——— I O
o) — d a LLl
i \ N[ NHU- =4 ~¢ k- ———— o~ EXISU 24" CMP o
FL OUT: 860.80
2 \ | 3 I | §88888883 v
g I | ]
o HICONNECT TO
?g, / / HI N [llExisT. sAN M.H. [ I ‘ W
= I (PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT)
- N I RIM: 864.41 - aummy—mnm
o / :__:71_ FL IN(E): 856.09 §’ N
5 864 FL OUT(S): 855.99
% / CONNECT TO HEADWALL PROPOSED FL IN(N): 856.30 DATE: 02/2v01
3 \ o Acdess & / REFER TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT / , | | E | \ | T l . PROJECT NO: 2001610
o PLANS #50—ST13—800(P & A I I PI f
@ LY EASDMENT / P03 g0uE) K o\ | 7l | Final Development Plan for owa D 200160 FOP2
S — / » ’ DESIGNED - BHA/T.
S EXIST. SAN. M \ ’ STD 4‘x4‘ c.l. Ry o \ I y/( [ SCALE: 1" = 30 =SIGNED BY: AH
) RIM: 871.08 T/BOX: 866.00 ( “ j \ | DRAWN BY: R
< FL IN (W): 862.70 Y RIM: 865.50 229 LF. 24 B ‘ | | | exibt SAN. MH 30 15 0 30 60 90
oy 5): 86 2 FL m: 862.70 CuP @ 1% , '\] RIM; ' 864.41 e o BY: TAWCAR
o FL OUT (S): 862.54 A :862. L | : DESIGNED BY
& L - FL OUT:862.30__ o o N FL L (E): 856.09
: D o 1 - L K =
@ | | IR (): 8559 awrence, Nansas NO. DG
2 | . ! | 2 of 2
CHECKED BY
JDG
Owner: I;vzr\e;vnc]eo(t?ﬁr;r:leté:ity Shelter REVISED FINAL DEVELOPM ENT PLAN NOTES ISSUE DATE
Lawrence, Kansas 66044 Owner: Iée;v‘\}/r\elevnc]eo(t:ﬁrsntrzté?ity Shelter February 1, 2010
. I
1. No Public Improvements will be completed as part of this SUP/Revised Final Development Plan. Lawrence, Kansas 66044
2. This Site Plan has been designed to comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG) for Buildings and Facilities, appendix A to 28 CFR, part 36.
3. Ingress/Egress locations shown represent public and emergency/service access points. These points are illustrated on the plan with filled arrows and unfilled arrows, respectively. Land Planner/Engineer: Grob Engineering Services, LLC
4.  All screening and landscaping shall meet minimum requirements per the previously approved Final Development Plan. 3210 Mesa Way, Suite A REVISIONS
5. All proposed lighting shall be shielded to prevent off-site glare. New lighting shall comply with requirements of Article 11 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code. A Photometric Plan has been Lawrence, Kansas 66049
submitted. February 19, 2010
6. Parking lot and drive lanes pavement shall meet or exceed the minimum requirement of City of Lawrence - Land Development Code Section 20-913. Parking lot and drive areas shall have Standard City of 1. The original Final Development Plan was prepared by Landplan Engineering and approved May 08, 2001. Unless specifically modified by this drawing, all
Lawrence 2' concrete curb & gutter. The existing asphalt pavement may be used for new paving sections. items within the original Final Development Plan will be in effect.
7. Pursuant to Section 20-538 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, this Site Plan is intended to fulfill the requirement of the Special Use Permit applied for. 2. No Public Improvements will be completed as part of this SUP/Revised Final Development Plan.
8. Trash enclosures shall be constructed and maintained in accordance with City of Lawrence Land Development Code, Section 20-1006(a).  Size & type of trash receptacle to be approved by City of 3. This Revised Final Development Plan has been designed to comply with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines
Lawrence Sanitary Department. City of Lawrence will not be responsible for pavement damage due to refuse collection. (ADAAG,) for Buildings and Facilities, appendix A to 28 CFR, part 36.
. A transit stop is been requested at the intersection of 25th Street and Franklin Road near the property. 4. Ingress/Egress locations shpwn represent p.uk.)lic and em_ergency/service access points. These points are illustrated on the plan. N
10. The site shall have surveillance camera to provide exterior visibility and monitor activities out of the view of staff. LCS will work with the Lawrence Police Department to coordinate 5. All screening and landscaping shall meet minimum requirements per the previously approved Final Development Plan. The Landscape Plan for the original
monitoring locations. Final Development Plan shall be in effect and all planting not already in place shall be replaced.
. . . VL . . . 6. All proposed lighting shall be shielded to prevent off-site glare. New lighting shall comply with requirements of Article 11 of the City of Lawrence - Land
11. All outdoor fencing will be nominal 6' high wooden fence or comparable material with 90% screening. Development Code
12. Pursuant to SeCt?O“ 20-544 of the C?ty of Lawrence - Land Development Code, a minimum of 1 toil.et per 15 beds shall be provided. ) . o 7. Pursuant to Section 20-538 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, this Revised Final Development Plan is intended to fulfill the requirement of
13. Pursuant to Section 20-544 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, at least once every five (5) years the operator shall make a presentation to the City Commission and the Special Use Permit applied for.
the Commission shall review the Special Use Permit for compliance with original conditions of approval and use standards. 8. The existing trash enclosures shall be used and maintained in accordance with City of Lawrence Land Development Code, Section 20-1006(a). Size
14. Pursuant to Section 20-544 of the City of Lawrence - Land Development Code, the operator of a Temporary Shelter shall create a management plan. The management plan shall & type of trash receptacle to be approved by City of Lawrence Sanitary Department. City of Lawrence will not be responsible for pavement damage due to
become binding upon approval of the Special Use Permit or site plan. refuse collection.
15. Outdoor client and visitor gathering shall be limited to the outdoor recreation area and sidewalks behind the building. No loitering will be allowed in any front yard areas.
16. Phase 2 of this development plan will remain in effect for this SUP. Use of the Phase 2 building for the Lawrence Community Shelter shall only be by resubmittal of the SUP. Phase 2 SH EET
v i Devlopme: P sl 7 0 ke aprove s o D SPECIAL USE PERMIT/REVISED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN for




NOTES:

1. A minimum of 1 toilet per 15 beds shall be provided per Section 20-544.3.i.b
of City of Lawrence Land Development Code.

2. The site shall have surveillance cameras to provide exterior visibility and
monitor activities outside of the view of LCS staff. LCS will work with the
Lawrence Police Department to coordinate monitoring activities.

3. 6'- nominal high fence will be provided around outdoor activity area.

Re: Site plan for additional site fencing information.

emergency conrol - public entry 4. Requested sleeping capacity - 125 individuals maximum.
exits only . . .
v center 5. Interior stairs are to access mezzanine level storage area.
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